
Members of the Brain Injury Advisory Council (BIAC) 5-2021 

Carol Ornitz 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
dogma703@aol.com  

Seat: Family 
Member of 
Person with 
Brain Injury 
(Central NC) 
Term Exp. 
9/30/23 

Daniel Pietrzak 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
daniel.pietrzak@bianc.net 

Seat: Executive 
Director of the 
Brain Injury 
Association of NC 
or designee 
Term Exp: N/A 

Kenneth Bausell 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
Kenneth.bausell@dhhs.nc.gov 

Seat: 
Representative 
of NC 
Medicaid  
Term Exp. N/A  

Dr. Edward Jauch 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
Edward.jauch@hcahealthcare.com  

Seat: MD with 
expertise in 
trauma, 
neurosurgery, 
neuropsychology, 
PM&R or 
emergency 
medicine 
Term Exp. 9/30/23 

Alan Dellapenna 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
alan.dellapenna@dhhs.nc.gov 
 

Seat: 
Representative 
of Division of 
Public Health  
Term Exp. N/A 

Lynn Makor 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
lynn.makor@cidd.unc.edu 

Seat: 
Representative 
appointed by 
Superintendent of 
Public Instruction 
Term Exp. 9/30/22 

Cindy DePorter 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
cindy.deporter@dhhs.nc.gov 
 

Seat: 
Representative 
of Division of 
Health Service 
Regulation 
Term Exp. N/A  

Dreama McCoy 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
dreama.mccoy@dpi.nc.gov 

Seat: 
Representative 
appointed by 
Superintendent of 
Public Instruction, 
employed by 
Division of 
Exceptional 
Children  
Term Exp. N/A   

mailto:dogma703@aol.com
mailto:Edward.jauch@hcahealthcare.com


Vacant 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
 
 
 
 
 

Seat: 
Representative 
of Office of 
Emergency 
Medical 
Services  
Term Exp. N/A 

John Dickerhoff  
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
jdickerhoff@capefearvalley.com 

Seat: School Nurse 
or Rehab 
Specialist  
Term Exp. 9/30/23 

Talley Wells 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
Talley.Wells@dhhs.nc.gov  
 
 

Seat: 
Representative 
of Council on 
Developmental 
Disabilities 
Term Exp. N/A 

David Forsythe 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
david.forsythe@pcghinc.org 

Seat: Stroke 
Survivor/American 
Heart Association 
Term Exp. 9/30/22 

Michiele Elliott 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
michiele.elliott@dhhs.nc.gov 
 

Seat: 
Representative 
of Division of 
Health Service 
Regulation 
Term Exp. N/A 
 

Rosanne Randall 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
Rose.thiel.wattenbarger@gmail.com  

Seat: Veteran or 
Family Member of 
a Veteran who has 
TBI 
Term Exp. 9/30/23 

Christine Fernandini 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
cfernandini@wakmed.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Seat: Nurse 
with expertise 
in trauma, 
neurosurgery 
or 
rehabilitation 
Term Exp. 
9/30/23 

Melinda Munden 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
melinda.munden@ncdoi.gov 

Seat: Appointee of 
the Commissioner 
of Insurance or 
designee 
Term Exp. 9/30/23  

mailto:Talley.Wells@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Rose.thiel.wattenbarger@gmail.com


Todd Bennett 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
Todd.Bennett@atriumhealth.org  
 
 

Seat: A 
Representative 
of the NC 
Hospital 
Association or 
other 
organization 
interested in 
brain injury 
prevention & 
treatment 
Term Exp. 
9/30/24 

Tracy Buchanan  
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
tracy.r.buchanan@dhhs.nc.gov 

Seat: 
Representative of 
Division of Social 
Services  
Term Exp. N/A 

Renee Carol Johnson 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
renee@jessiesworld.org  
 

Seat: Family 
Member of 
Person with 
Brain Injury 
(Western NC) 
Term Exp. 
9/30/23 

Vacant  
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
 
 

Seat: 
Representative of 
Veterans Affairs  
Term Exp. N/A 

Jerome Frederick 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
jfrederickjr@msn.com 
 
 

Seat: Survivor 
(Eastern NC) 
Seat Exp. 
9/30/22 

Pier Protz, Vice Chair 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
pierprotz@renulife.org 

Seat: Family 
Member of 
Person with Brain 
Injury (Eastern 
NC) 
Term Exp. 9/30/23 

Beth Overby 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
yourhealthcarepartner123@gmail.com 
 
 

Seat: Family 
Member of 
Person with 
Brain Injury 
(Eastern NC) 
Term Exp. 
9/30/22  

Geana Welter 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
Geana_anderson@yahoo.com  

Seat: Survivor 
(Western NC) 
Term Exp. 9/30/22 

mailto:Todd.Bennett@atriumhealth.org
mailto:renee@jessiesworld.org
mailto:Geana_anderson@yahoo.com


Thomas Henson 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
thomashenson@lawmed.com  
 
 

Seat: Executive 
Director of the 
NC Advocates 
for Justice or 
designee 
Term Exp. 
9/30/24 

Virginia Knowlton Marcus 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
Virginia.knowltonmarcus 
@disabilityrights.org 

Seat: Executive 
Director of the NC 
Protection and 
Advocacy System 
or designee 
Term Exp. 9/30/22 

Betty Lilyquist 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
Lleach@wakemed.org 
 
 

Seat: Chair of 
the Board of 
the Brain 
Injury Assoc. of 
NC or designee 
Term Exp: 
9/30/24 

Sarah Stroud 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
sstroud@eastpointe.net 
 
 

Seat: LME Director 
Term Exp. 9/30/24 

Marcia Gibson 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
Marcia.gibson@dhhs.nc.gov  
 

Seat: Rep. of 
Division of 
Vocational 
Rehab  
Term Exp. N/A 

Jordan Slade 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
Jordnfs87@gmail.com  

Seat: Survivor 
(Central NC) 
Term Exp. 9/30/22 

Laurie Stickney 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
laurie@communitypartnerships.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Seat: 
Representative 
of NC Medical 
Society or 
other 
organization 
with interest in 
BI prevention 
or treatment  
Term 
Exp.9.30.23  

Erica Davis 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
Erica.davis821@gmail.com  

Seat: Brain injury 
service provider in 
the private sector 
Term Exp. 9/30/23 

mailto:thomashenson@lawmed.com
mailto:sstroud@eastpointe.net
mailto:Marcia.gibson@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:Jordnfs87@gmail.com
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Lisa DeCiantis 
3001 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-3001 
984-236-5040 
Lisa.DeCiantis@dhhs.nc.gov 
 

Seat: Rep of 
Division of 
Mental Health, 
Developmental 
Disabilities and 
Substance 
Abuse Services  
Term Exp. N/A  

  

 


